Introduction
The Model H2788 24" Bending Brake is ideal for
a small workshop environment where ease of use
is important. The Model H2788 can bend up to 18
gauge (0.473 in. or 12mm) mild steel.
MODEL H2788
24" BENDING BRAKE
INSTRUCTION SHEET

24" BENDING BRAKE
Specifications
Max. Workpiece Thickness: 18 Ga.
Max. Bend: 145°
Max. Workpiece Width: 27-1/2"
Weight: 60 lbs.
To reduce the risk of serious personal injury when using this
machine:
 1. Read and understand the manual before starting.
 2. Always wear eye protection.
 3. Wear heavy leather gloves when handling sheet metal.
 4. Do not exceed the rated capacity of this machine.
 5. Do not use a breaker bar to gain leverage.
 6. Always firmly clamp workpiece before bending.
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 PH2788101 CLAMP 114 PH2788114 FLANGE BEARING
102 PSS39M SET SCREW M10-1.5 X 50 115 PH2788115 BASE
103 PN05M HEX NUT M16-1.5 116 PH2788116 BREAKER BAR
104 PB01M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 30 117 PH2788117 THREADED LEVER M20-1.75
105 PN02M HEX NUT M10-1.5 118 PH2788118 BREAKER ANGLE
106 PLW06M LOCK WASHER 10MM 119 PB03M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 16
107 PH2788107 COLLAR 120 PW01M FLAT WASHER 8MM
108 PH2788108 SPECIAL SET SCREW M10-1.5 X 90 121 PH2788121 PINCH HAZARD WARNING
110 PH2788110 CLAMPING ANGLE 122 PH2788122 MACHINE ID LABEL
111 PH2788111 CLAMP MOUNTING PLATE 123 PLABEL-11D SAFETY GLASSES LABEL
113 PH2788113 PIVOT PIN 16 X 50 124 PPAINT-1 GREEN TOUCH-UP PAINT
Figure 4. Clamp installation.
Adjusting Nuts
Clamping Set Screw
The bending brake MUST be clamped or